

Republic of the Philippines

Department of EducationCORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION



26 June 2023

regional memorandum no. 307-2023

CORRIGENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM 284 s. 2023 (DOWNLOADING OF PROGRAM SUPPORT FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY MODE)

To: Assistant Regional Director Schools Division Superintendents All Schools Division Offices All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to the Regional Memorandum 284, s. 2023, this Office issues the correction on the List of Schools Implementing ADM specifically Rizal Elementary School to Rizal National High School.
- 2. All other provisions in the said memorandum shall remain in place.
- 3. For further inquiries, please contact the Curriculum and Learning Management Division at Tel. No. 442-7096 or OIC-CLMD Rosita C. Agnasi through email at rosita.agnasi@deped.gov.ph or MAPEH focal person Edgar Vicente through email at edgar.vicente@deped.gov.ph.
- 4. Immediate and widest dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARIÑO EdD, CESO III

Director IV/ Regional Direct

For the Regional Director:

RONALD B. CASTILLO, CESO V
Director III Assistant Regional Director

CLMD/RCA/edv



Address: Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet, 2601

Telephone No: (074) 422 - 1318

Website: www.depedcar.ph | Email Address: car@deped.gov.ph